

RESOLUTION NO. 155-2006

Adopted December 5, 2006

AUTHORIZING A FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH ON TARGET DELIVERY SERVICE, A SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP, TO INCREASE THE TOTAL COMPENSATION IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$25,000 FOR AN AGGREGATE CONTRACT AMOUNT OF \$131,620


BASIS FOR RESOLUTION

1. The Redevelopment Agency of the City and County of San Francisco ("Agency") on November 18, 2003 authorized execution of a Personal Services Contract ("Contract") with On Target Delivery Service effective December 1, 2003 through November 30, 2006 with a total compensation during the initial 12-month term of the Contract not to exceed \$35,000, which amount was to be adjusted in future years based on changes to the San Francisco-Oakland-San Jose Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers (CPI-U).
2. Total compensation disbursed over the three-year term has exceeded the maximum amount authorized by approximately \$25,000.
3. The proposed first amendment to the Contract will ratify the over payments by increasing the total compensation by \$25,000 for a total aggregate contract amount not to exceed \$131,620.

RESOLUTION

ACCORDINGLY, IT IS RESOLVED by Redevelopment Agency of the City and County of San Francisco that the Executive Director is authorized to execute a First Amendment to the Personal Services Contract with On Target Delivery Service to increase the total compensation by \$25,000 for a total aggregate contract amount not to exceed \$131,620, which First Amendment is substantially in the form lodged with the Agency General Counsel.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:


for James B. Morales 11/30/06
Agency General Counsel